
986 THE NEW ZEALAND . GAZETTE No.46 

GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 
The . following publications are obtainable from the Govern

ment Printer, at Wellington and Christchurch or through 
the Chief Post Offices at Auckland and Dunedin. 

Free Postage: All publications sold by the Department are 
. now . post free-except that when trade discount is allowed, 
postage or freight is payable by the purchaser. 

All references to postage in previous lists, catalogues, etc., 
should be amended accordingly. 

REMINDERS 
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS 

Being lists -of words which, • by their similarity in pronun
ciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with 
some notes on how to divide words. 

64 pages. Price 2s. 

GRASSLANDS OF. NEW ZEALAND 
By SIR E. BRUCE LEVY 

322 pages, illustrated. Price 26s. 6d. 

ARABLE FARM CROPS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By J. w. HADFIELD 

322 pages, illustrated. Price 28s. 6d. 

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND 
A comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, 

and home gardeners. 
704 pages,· heavily illustrated. Price · 56s. 

FIRE SERVICE DRILL BOOK 
FIRST EDITION 1957 

140 pages, illustrated. 

ARTIFICIAL RESPIRATION 

Price 2s. 6d. 

This well-illustrated, easily read book, written· by Dr T. 0. 
GARLAND, should be in every office, factory, and home. 
· 52 pages, illustrated. Price 3s. 6d; 

RESUSCITATION FROM ELECTRIC SHOCK 
Also from Drowning, or Suffocation by 
Smoke, Gas, Dust, Burial, Strangulation, etc. 

INSTRUCTO~.S MANUAL. Price 2s. 6d. 
Issued by the State Hydro-electric Department. 

REPORT OF A 
CIVIL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT 

involving DH 82 Aircraft ZK-BGS, missing in Cook Strait 
Area on 28 November 1957. 

Price ls. 

HOUSING THE CITIZEN 
Although this publication is issued primarily as a guide 

for local authorities, it contains information of value to all 
who are interested in housing. 

64 pages, illustrated. Price 3s. 6d. 

HOME OWNERSHIP-HOW TO ACHIEVE IT 
This booklet is a successor to Your Own Home-How? 

Nos. 1 and 2, and presents in revised form up-to-date inform.a- · 
tion regarding low-cost houses of a conventional type more 
acceptable to lending institutions, together with a selection of 
fourteen new house designs. 

36 pages, illustrated. Price 2s. 6d. 

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND 
AS AT 1 JUNE 1956 • 

Price 7s. 

STUDENTS' FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND 
AND .OUTLYING ISLANDS 

By T. W. KIRK., F.L.S. 
406 pages, bound in cloth. Price 24s. 

MECHANICS OF TIIE MOTOR VEHICLE 
(THEORY AND PRACTICE) 

This copiously illustrated 364-page authoritative book is 
strongly recommended by the N.illMotor Trade Certification 
Board. . .. 

364 pages, illustrated. Price 21s. · 

CARPENTRY IN NEW ZEALAND 
A new easy-to-follow book written with the guidance of 

the New Zealand Building Industry by men well versed in the 
building practice. of this country. It contains sections on 
tools, plans, timber, construction, concreting, etc. 

An excellent gift for the do-it-yourself handyman. 
242 pages, 406 illustrations, strongly bound. Price 35s. 

lHE NEW ZEALAND HONOURS LIST 
REVISED TO JULY 1956 

88 pages. Price 5s. 

A DICTIONARY OF THE MAORI LANGUAGE 
By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS 

Sixth edition, revised and augmented under the auspices of 
the Polynesian Society. 

532 ·pages. Price 35s . 

lHE MAORI TO-DAY 
48 pages. Price · 5s. 6d. 

TIIE NEW ZEALAND WARS 
AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD 

By JAMES COWAN 
Vol. I. 1845-1864. 
· 472 pages, illustrated. ·Price 45s. 

Vol. II. The Hauhau Wars, 1864-1872. 
560 pages, illustrated. Price 45s. 

lHE MAORI AS HE WAS 
By ELSDON BEST 

296 pages, · illustrated. Price 20s. 

MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES 
By W. J. PHILLIPPS 

212 pages, illustrated. Price 18s. 

lHE MOA-HUNTER PERIOD OF MAORI CULTURE 
By ROGER DUFF . 

400 pages, illustrated. Price 55s. 

TE AO HOU (TIIE NEW WORLD) 
Published Quarterly by the Maori Affairs Department 

Annual subscription 7s. 6d. Price 2s. per copy. 

POMP ALLIER 
TIIE HOUSE AND .Tiffi MISSION 

Compiled by J. R. CoLE, 
Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library 

44 pages, illustrated. Price 2s. 6d. 

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA 
By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.HIST.S. 

420 pages, illustrated: Price 12s. 6d. 

BOTANICAL DISCOVERY IN NEW ZEALAND 
THE RESIDENT BOTANISTS 
THE VISITING BOTANISTS 

By W. R. B. OLIVER Price, ls. 6d. per copy. 

TIIE STORY OF MINERALS IN NEW ZEALAND 
THE METALLIC MINERALS 

By GORDON J. WILLIAMS 
THE NON-METALLIC MINERALS 

By GORDON J. WILLIAMS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

. BANKRUPTCY" NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

-CONTENTS 

L~ND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MISCELLLANEOUS-
Arbor Day 1958 ...... 
Customs Acts Amendment Act: Notice 
Electricians Act: Notice 
Five· Rivers Rabbit Board, Members Elected 
Geographic Board Act: Place Names 
Hauraki Plains Act: Notice 
Land Districts: Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Maori Affairs Act: Notice 
Meteorological Table for June 
Mining Act: Notice .... 
Motor Drivers Regulations: Notices 
Otago Raspberry Marketing Committees 

(Northern and Southern Wards) 
Price Order No. 1748 (Butter) 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank- ' 

Weekly Statement 
Monthly Statement 
Notice ... 

Price ls. 6d .. 

Price ls. 6d. 

PAGE 
980 

963 

979 

962 

980 

971 
971 
970 
966 
977 
968 
966 
976 
973 
976 
970 

Elected 
976 
978 
968 
975 

972 
972 
971 

Sales Tax Act: Licences Granted, Surrendered, or 
Revoked 975 

Standards Act: Notices .. :,.. 976 
Swamp Drainage Act: Notices 968 
Traffic Regulations: Notice 971 
Transport Act: Notices 971 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 959-62 

Price 1 s. 6d. BY AUTHORITY: R. E, OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1958 


