GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS

The following publications are obtainable from the Government Printer, at Wellington and Christchurch or through the Chief Post Offices at Auckland and Dunedin.

Free Postage: All publications sold by the Department are now post free—except that when trade discount is allowed, postage or freight is payable by the purchaser.

All references to postage in previous lists, catalogues, etc., should be amended accordingly.

REMINDERS

AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS

Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words.

64 pages.

Price 2s.

GRASSLANDS OF NEW ZEALAND

By Sir E. Bruce Levy

322 pages, illustrated.

Price 26s. 6d.

ARABLE FARM CROPS OF NEW ZEALAND By J. W. Hadfield

322 pages, illustrated.

Price 28s. 6d.

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND

A comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, and home gardeners.

704 pages, heavily illustrated.

Price 56s.

FIRE SERVICE DRILL BOOK

FIRST EDITION 1957

140 pages, illustrated.

Price 2s. 6d.

ARTIFICIAL RESPIRATION

This well-illustrated, easily read book, written by Dr T. O. Garland, should be in every office, factory, and home.

52 pages, illustrated.

Price 3s. 6d.

RESUSCITATION FROM ELECTRIC SHOCK

Also from Drowning, or Suffocation by Smoke, Gas, Dust, Burial, Strangulation, etc.

INSTRUCTOR'S MANUAL. Price 2s. 6d. Issued by the State Hydro-electric Department.

REPORT OF A

CIVIL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT

involving DH 82 Aircraft ZK-BGS, missing in Cook Strait Area on 28 November 1957.

Price 1s.

HOUSING THE CITIZEN

Although this publication is issued primarily as a guide for local authorities, it contains information of value to all who are interested in housing.

64 pages, illustrated.

Price 3s. 6d.

HOME OWNERSHIP-HOW TO ACHIEVE IT

This booklet is a successor to Your Own Home—How? Nos. 1 and 2, and presents in revised form up-to-date information regarding low-cost houses of a conventional type more acceptable to lending institutions, together with a selection of fourteen new house designs.

36 pages, illustrated.

Price 2s. 6d.

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND

AS AT 1 JUNE 1956

Price 7s.

STUDENTS' FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND AND OUTLYING ISLANDS

By T. W. KIRK, F.L.S.

406 pages, bound in cloth.

Price 24s.

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE (THEORY AND PRACTICE)

This copiously illustrated 364-page authoritative book is strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification Board.

364 pages, illustrated.

Price 21s.

CARPENTRY IN NEW ZEALAND

A new easy-to-follow book written with the guidance of the New Zealand Building Industry by men well versed in the building practice of this country. It contains sections on tools, plans, timber, construction, concreting, etc.

An excellent gift for the do-it-yourself handyman. 242 pages, 406 illustrations, strongly bound. Price 35s.

THE NEW ZEALAND HONOURS LIST REVISED TO JULY 1956

88 pages.

Price 5s.

A DICTIONARY OF THE MAORI LANGUAGE

By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS

Sixth edition, revised and augmented under the auspices of the Polynesian Society.

532 pages.

Price 35s.

Price 5s. 6d.

THE MAORI TO-DAY

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS

By James Cowan

Vol. I. 1845-1864.

48 pages.

472 pages, illustrated.

Price 45s.

Vol. II. The Hauhau Wars, 1864–1872.

560 pages, illustrated.

Price 45s.

THE MAORI AS HE WAS

By Elsdon Best

296 pages, illustrated.

Price 20s.

MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES

By W. J. PHILLIPPS

212 pages, illustrated.

THE MOA-HUNTER PERIOD OF MAORI CULTURE

By Roger Duff

400 pages, illustrated.

Price 55s.

TE AO HOU (THE NEW WORLD)
Published Quarterly by the Maori Affairs Department
Annual subscription 7s. 6d.
Price 2s. per copy.

POMPALLIER THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION

Compiled by J. R. Cole,
Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library
44 pages, illustrated. Price 2s. 6d.

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA

By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.HIST.S.

420 pages, illustrated.

Price 12s. 6d.

BOTANICAL DISCOVERY IN NEW ZEALAND

THE RESIDENT BOTANISTS

THE VISITING BOTANISTS

By W. R. B. OLIVER Price, 1s. 6d. per copy.

THE STORY OF MINERALS IN NEW ZEALAND

THE METALLIC MINERALS

By Gordon J. Williams

THE NON-METALLIC MINERALS

Price 1s. 6d.

By Gordon J. Williams

Price 1s. 6d.

CONTENTS

		DACE
Advertisements		PAGE 980
Appointments, etc		963
BANKRUPTCY* NOTICES		979
DEFENCE NOTICES	•••••	962
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES		980
MISCELLLANEOUS-		
Arbor Day 1958		971
Customs Acts Amendment Act: Notice Electricians Act: Notice		971 970
Five Rivers Rabbit Board, Members Elected	·	966
Geographic Board Act: Place Names		977
Hauraki Plains Act: Notice Land Districts: Land Reserved, Revoked, etc.		968 966
Maori Affairs Act: Notice		976
Meteorological Table for June		973
Mining Act: Notice		976
Motor Drivers Regulations: Notices		970
	lected	
(Northern and Southern Wards)		976
Price Order No. 1/48 (Butter)		978
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc.		968
Regulations Act: Notice		975
Reserve Bank—		972
Weekly Statement	•••••	972
Monthly Statement Notice		971
Sales Tax Act: Licences Granted, Surrendere		7/1
Revoked	. u , or	975
Standards Act: Notices		976
Swamp Drainage Act: Notices		968
Traffic Regulations: Notice		971
Transport Act: Notices		971

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 959-62